JUL.14.2003 2:15PM NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS	NO.743 P.2
(Rev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settlngs → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andreas Kordikowski	Name: Nektar Therapeutics UK, Ltd.
Stephen Ernest Walker	
Peter York	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	†
	A
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 69 Listerhills Science Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	Campus Road
Other	City: Bradford State: UK ZIP: BD7 1HR
Execution Date: May 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
10/413,457 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Felissa H. Cagan	
Internal Address: Nektar Therapeutics	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
memai Address: 110xxxx Therapedites	☐ Enclosed
	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Industrial Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Carlos State: Ca ZIP: 94070	500348
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
·	Signature July 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature

REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0388

Practitioner's Docket No. 0165.00

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Andreas Kordikowski 11 Midland Terrace Hellifield, BD234HJ United Kingdom

Nationality: German

Stephen Emest Walker Roundwood Grange Roundwood Road Baildon BD177JX United Kingdom

Nationality: Great Britain

Peter York 47 Parish Ghyll Drive Ilkley LS299PR United Kingdom

Nationality: Great Britain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Nektar Theracutics UK, Ltd. 69 Listerbills Science Park Campus Road BD7 1HR Bradford

State or Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARTICULATE MATERIALS

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0389 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/413,457 filed on April 14, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _ MAY 2003

Date:

22 May 2003

Signature of Stephen

Signature of Peter York

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013797 FRAME: 0390